900280015 02/12/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kristar Enterprises, Inc.		01/06/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oldcastie Precast, Inc.		
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 600		
Internal Address:	c/o Oldcastle Law Group		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30338		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86020300	LIDENHANCED
Serial Number:	86144745	TREEPOD
Serial Number:	86144789	POD TREEPOD BIOFILTER
Serial Number:	86144702	PERK FILTER
Registration Number:	2853677	FLOGARD
Registration Number:	2853678	FLOGARD +PLUS
Registration Number:	2904843	FOSSIL FILTER
Registration Number:	4288468	BIO-MOD
Registration Number:	4314806	MONO-CUBE
Registration Number:	2995780	SWALEGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 27703925305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0214

P \$265,00 86020300

via US Mail. Phone: 770-392-5319 Email: Todd.Ramstrom@oldcastlelaw.com Correspondent Name: **David Lewis** Address Line 1: 900 Ashwood Parkway Address Line 2: c/o Oldcastle Law Group Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID LEWIS, COUNSEL Signature: /DAVID LEWIS/ Date: 02/12/2014 Total Attachments: 4 source=Kristar Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Kristar Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Kristar Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Kristar Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated January 6, 2014, is made by and between Kristar Enterprises, Inc., a company organized under the laws of California, having an address at 4141 Bayberry Drive, Santa Rosa, California 95404 ("Assignor"), and Oldcastle Precast, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Washington, having an address at 900 Ashwood Parkway, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30338 (the "Assignee").

In exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any such trademark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in any jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0216 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date set forth below.

KRISTAR ENTERPRISES, INC.

Printed: Douglas

Title: President and Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF SONOMA)

On January 4, 2013, before me, Gertrude W. McQuiddy, Notary Public, personally appeared Douglas Allard, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Gertrude W. McQuiddy, Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 13, 2014

Resident of Sonoma County

GERTRUDE W. MCQUIDDY
Commission # 1889180
Notary Public - California
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires May 13, 2014

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC.

By: _____
Printed: _____

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date set forth below.

20101 042011	
K	RISTAR ENTERPRISES, INC.
	y:rinted: Douglas Allard
	itle: President and Secretary
1)	the. President and Secretary
ACKNOWLEDO	BMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF SONOMA)	
On January, 2013, before me, Gertrude W. Douglas Allard, who proved to me on the basis of satisfa subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	actory evidence to be the person whose name is me that he executed the same in his authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Gertrude W. McQuiddy, Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 13, 2014 Resident of Sonoma County	
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:	
By:	
Title: Mesicent	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0218

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Reg. No.	
LIDENHANCED	United States	86/020300	N/A	
FLOGARD	United States	78/235949	2853677	
FLOGARD +PLUS	United States	78/235954	2853678	
FOSSIL FILTER	United States	78/256436	2904843	
Bio-Mod	United States	85/643356	4288468	
Mono-Cube	United States	85/643365	4314806	
SWALEGARD	United States	78/235959	2995780	
FLOGARD	European Community Trademark		005781836	
SWALEGARD	European Community Trademark		005781679	
TREEPOD	United States	86144745		
TREEPOD logo Design	United States	86144789		
PERK FILTER	United States	86144702		

INDS01 1433935v3

RECORDED: 02/12/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0219